

UTS North Sydney District Cricket Club PO Box 1722 Crows Nest New South Wales 1585 Australia

## **North Sydney District Cricket Club Inc. Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting** The Union Hotel - 271 Pacific Highway, North Sydney

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the North Sydney District Cricket Club will be held Thursday 20<sup>th</sup> December at the Union Hotel, 271 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, NSW, 2060 - 7:00pm for 7:30pm

## **Agenda**

- 1. To receive the Club's statements of Income and Expenditure for the year ended 30th April 2018 and acceptance by the attending eligible members of the club.
- 2. To elect Office Bearers of the club;
  - a. President
  - b. Honorary Treasurer
  - c. Delegate to the Sydney Cricket Association (x1)
  - d. Delegate to NSWCA (x1)
- 3. To elect or re-elect 2 working members of the Management Committee
- 4. Any other Business

Copies of the FY18 Financial Statements will be available at the meeting

Note: Un-financial members (defaulters), paid employees and relatives of Financial Members are not eliqible to vote at a North Sydney District Cricket Club Extraordinary General Meeting. Only financial members, association members, Life Members and Vice Presidents are eligible to vote.

## **Patrick Lindsay**

Honorary Secretary UTS North Sydney District Cricket Club





www.facebook.NorthSydneyDistrictCricketClub/